UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,		CIVIL ACTION
) NUMBER: 2:12-cv-2774
	Plaintiff,) SECTION: J (1)
	v.)) JUDGE BARBIER
BP P.L.C.,) MAG. JUDGE SHUSHAN
	Defendant.)

ORDER APPROVING A DISTRIBUTION PLAN FOR THE FAIR FUND

The Court, having considered Plaintiff's Motion for an Order Approving a Distribution Plan for the Fair Fund (the "Motion"), the Memorandum of Law in Support and the proposed Distribution Plan and for good cause shown, the Court grants the Motion and approves in its entirety the Distribution Plan attached hereto. The Distribution Plan shall govern the administration and distribution of the Fair Fund previously established by Order entered February 12, 2014.

SO ORDERED.

New Orleans, Louisiana this 3rd day of February, 2016.